Summary Results Report

OFFICIAL RESULTS
Constitutional Amendments and Joint Election

November 7, 2023 Ellis County, Texas
Stati Stics TOTAL Absentee Early Election
Voting Day
Registered Voters - Total 137,099
Ballots Cast - Total 19,204 270 6,997 11,937
Voter Turnout - Total 14.01%
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Summary Results Report

Constitutional Amendments and Joint Election

November 7, 2023

STATE PROP 1
Vote For 1

For

Against

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

STATE PROP 2
Vote For 1

For

Against

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

STATE PROP 3
Vote For 1

For

Against

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

STATE PROP 4
Vote For 1

For

Against

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

TOTAL VOTE %

16,187 85.75%
2,691 14.25%
18,878 100.00%
0
326
19,204

TOTAL VOTE %

11,970 64.65%
6,545 35.35%
18,515 100.00%
0
689
19,204

TOTAL VOTE %

14,345  77.25%
4,225 22.75%
18,570 100.00%
0
634
19,204

TOTAL VOTE %

16,952 89.62%
1,963 10.38%
18,915 100.00%
0
289
19,204

Absentee

232
33
265

270

Absentee

187
76
263
0

7
270

Absentee

195
67
262
0

8
270

Absentee

234
28
262

270

Early
Voting
5,859

1,018
6,877
0

120
6,997

Early
Voting
4,329

2,421
6,750
0

247
6,997

Early
Voting
5,261

1,482
6,743
0

254
6,997

Early
Voting
6,241

648
6,889
0

108
6,997

Election
Day

10,096
1,640
11,736
0

201
11,937

Election
Day

7,454
4,048
11,502
0

435
11,937

Election
Day

8,889
2,676
11,565
0

372
11,937

Election
Day

10,477
1,287
11,764
0

173
11,937
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Summary Results Report

Constitutional Amendments and Joint Election

November 7, 2023

STATE PROP 5
Vote For 1

For

Against

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

STATE PROP 6
Vote For 1

For

Against

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

STATE PROP 7
Vote For 1

For

Against

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

STATE PROP 8
Vote For 1

For

Against

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

TOTAL VOTE %

10,668 57.91%
7,755  42.09%
18,423 100.00%
0
781
19,204

TOTAL VOTE %

14,181 76.18%
4,433  23.82%
18,614 100.00%
0
590
19,204

TOTAL VOTE %

12,684 68.10%
5,942 31.90%
18,626 100.00%
0
578
19,204

TOTAL VOTE %

12,290 66.45%
6,204  33.55%
18,494 100.00%
0
710
19,204

Absentee

172
90
262

270

Absentee

210
54
264
0

6
270

Absentee

204
62
266
0

4
270

Absentee

168
94
262

270

Early
Voting
3,945

2,776
6,721
0

276
6,997

Early
Voting
5,211

1,578
6,789
0

208
6,997

Early
Voting
4,615

2,171
6,786
0

211
6,997

Early
Voting
4,488

2,247
6,735
0

262
6,997

Election
Day

6,551
4,889
11,440
0

497
11,937

Election
Day

8,760
2,801
11,561
0

376
11,937

Election
Day

7,865
3,709
11,574
0

363
11,937

Election
Day

7,634
3,863
11,497
0

440
11,937
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Summary Results Report

Constitutional Amendments and Joint Election

November 7, 2023

STATE PROP 9
Vote For 1

For

Against

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

STATE PROP 10
Vote For 1

For

Against

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

STATE PROP 11
Vote For 1

For

Against

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

STATE PROP 12
Vote For 1

For

Against

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

TOTAL VOTE %

15,865 83.97%
3,028 16.03%
18,893 100.00%
0
311
19,204

TOTAL VOTE %

10,367 56.55%
7,967  43.45%
18,334 100.00%
0
870
19,204

TOTAL VOTE %

10,308 58.73%

7,243  41.27%

17,551 100.00%
0
1,653
19,204

TOTAL VOTE %

8,781 52.57%

7,921 47.43%

16,702 100.00%
0
2,502
19,204

Absentee

223
42
265

270

Absentee

175
87
262
0

8
270

Absentee

144
110
254
0
16
270

Absentee

130
108
238
0
32
270

Early
Voting
5,864

1,037
6,901
0

96
6,997

Early
Voting
3,793

2,910
6,703
0

294
6,997

Early
Voting
3,829

2,565
6,394
0

603
6,997

Early
Voting
3,335

2,780
6,115
0

882
6,997

Election
Day

9,778
1,949
11,727
0

210
11,937

Election
Day

6,399
4,970
11,369
0

568
11,937

Election
Day

6,335
4,568
10,903
0
1,034
11,937

Election
Day

5,316
5,033
10,349
0
1,588
11,937
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Summary Results Report

Constitutional Amendments and Joint Election

November 7, 2023

STATE PROP 13
Vote For 1

For

Against

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

STATE PROP 14
Vote For 1

For

Against

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

TOTAL VOTE %

6,991 38.02%
11,397 61.98%
18,388 100.00%

1
815
19,204

TOTAL VOTE %

13,863 74.77%
4,678 25.23%
18,541 100.00%
0
663
19,204

Justice of the Peace Precinct No. 1 - Prop A LOE

Vote For 1

For

Against

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

City of Alma - Prop A LOE
Vote For 1

For

Against

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

TOTAL VOTE %

2,526 66.21%
1,289 33.79%
3,815 100.00%
0
204
4,019

TOTAL VOTE %

40 68.97%
18 31.03%
58 100.00%

59

City of Bardwell - Mayor, Unexpired Term

Vote For 1

Jodie Odlozil
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

TOTAL VOTE %

21 100.00%
21 100.00%

28

Absentee

118
142
260
1
9
270

Absentee

192
71
263
0

7
270

Absentee

17
13
30

35

Absentee

N O O M ON

Absentee

o O O O o

Early
Voting
2,614

4,077
6,691
0

306
6,997

Early
Voting
5,076

1,691
6,767
0

230
6,997

Early
Voting
1,020

520
1,540

76
1,616

Early
Voting
8

7
15

15

Early
Voting
7

7
0
1
8

Election
Day
4,259

7,178
11,437
0

500
11,937

Election
Day
8,595

2,916
11,511
0

426
11,937

Election
Day
1,489

756
2,245
0

123
2,368

Election
Day
30

11
41
0

42

Election
Day
14

14
0

20
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Summary Results Report OFFICIAL RESULTS
Constitutional Amendments and Joint Election

November 7, 2023 Ellis County, Texas
City of Bardwell - 2 Members, Unexpired Term
Vote For 2
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
Shawna L. Drennan 15 34.88% 0 3 12
Dionne Sauers 14  32.56% 0 6 8
Dolores Luksa 9  20.93% 0 4 5
Barbara A. Burton 5 11.63% 0 0 5
Total Votes Cast 43 100.00% 0 13 30
Overvotes 0 0 0
Undervotes 13 0 10
Contest Totals 56 0 16 40
Buena Vista-Bethel SUD - 1 Director
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
Eric Zarate 267 44.13% 2 65 200
Manuel Alexander Whiteway 59 9.75% 1 20 38
Vince Howell 111 18.35% 1 30 80
Alan Cleaver 168  27.77% 1 71 96
Total Votes Cast 605 100.00% 5 186 414
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 255 4 80 171
Contest Totals 860 9 266 585

Emergency Services District No. 5 - Prop A

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
For 233 42.91% 4 56 173
Against 310 57.09% 1 68 241
Total Votes Cast 543 100.00% 5 124 414
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 18 0 4 14
Contest Totals 561 5 128 428
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