

Summary Results Report  
Constitutional Amendments and Joint Election  
November 7, 2023

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Ellis County, Texas

**Statistics**

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Registered Voters - Total	137,099			
Ballots Cast - Total	19,204	270	6,997	11,937
Voter Turnout - Total	14.01%			

Summary Results Report  
 Constitutional Amendments and Joint Election  
 November 7, 2023

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Ellis County, Texas

**STATE PROP 1**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %		Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	16,187	85.75%		232	5,859	10,096
Against	2,691	14.25%		33	1,018	1,640
Total Votes Cast	18,878	100.00%		265	6,877	11,736
Overvotes	0			0	0	0
Undervotes	326			5	120	201
Contest Totals	19,204			270	6,997	11,937

**STATE PROP 2**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %		Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	11,970	64.65%		187	4,329	7,454
Against	6,545	35.35%		76	2,421	4,048
Total Votes Cast	18,515	100.00%		263	6,750	11,502
Overvotes	0			0	0	0
Undervotes	689			7	247	435
Contest Totals	19,204			270	6,997	11,937

**STATE PROP 3**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %		Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	14,345	77.25%		195	5,261	8,889
Against	4,225	22.75%		67	1,482	2,676
Total Votes Cast	18,570	100.00%		262	6,743	11,565
Overvotes	0			0	0	0
Undervotes	634			8	254	372
Contest Totals	19,204			270	6,997	11,937

**STATE PROP 4**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %		Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	16,952	89.62%		234	6,241	10,477
Against	1,963	10.38%		28	648	1,287
Total Votes Cast	18,915	100.00%		262	6,889	11,764
Overvotes	0			0	0	0
Undervotes	289			8	108	173
Contest Totals	19,204			270	6,997	11,937

Summary Results Report  
 Constitutional Amendments and Joint Election  
 November 7, 2023

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Ellis County, Texas

**STATE PROP 5**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %		Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	10,668	57.91%		172	3,945	6,551
Against	7,755	42.09%		90	2,776	4,889
Total Votes Cast	18,423	100.00%		262	6,721	11,440
Overvotes	0			0	0	0
Undervotes	781			8	276	497
Contest Totals	19,204			270	6,997	11,937

**STATE PROP 6**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %		Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	14,181	76.18%		210	5,211	8,760
Against	4,433	23.82%		54	1,578	2,801
Total Votes Cast	18,614	100.00%		264	6,789	11,561
Overvotes	0			0	0	0
Undervotes	590			6	208	376
Contest Totals	19,204			270	6,997	11,937

**STATE PROP 7**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %		Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	12,684	68.10%		204	4,615	7,865
Against	5,942	31.90%		62	2,171	3,709
Total Votes Cast	18,626	100.00%		266	6,786	11,574
Overvotes	0			0	0	0
Undervotes	578			4	211	363
Contest Totals	19,204			270	6,997	11,937

**STATE PROP 8**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %		Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	12,290	66.45%		168	4,488	7,634
Against	6,204	33.55%		94	2,247	3,863
Total Votes Cast	18,494	100.00%		262	6,735	11,497
Overvotes	0			0	0	0
Undervotes	710			8	262	440
Contest Totals	19,204			270	6,997	11,937

Summary Results Report  
 Constitutional Amendments and Joint Election  
 November 7, 2023

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Ellis County, Texas

**STATE PROP 9**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %		Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	15,865	83.97%		223	5,864	9,778
Against	3,028	16.03%		42	1,037	1,949
Total Votes Cast	18,893	100.00%		265	6,901	11,727
Overvotes	0			0	0	0
Undervotes	311			5	96	210
Contest Totals	19,204			270	6,997	11,937

**STATE PROP 10**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %		Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	10,367	56.55%		175	3,793	6,399
Against	7,967	43.45%		87	2,910	4,970
Total Votes Cast	18,334	100.00%		262	6,703	11,369
Overvotes	0			0	0	0
Undervotes	870			8	294	568
Contest Totals	19,204			270	6,997	11,937

**STATE PROP 11**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %		Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	10,308	58.73%		144	3,829	6,335
Against	7,243	41.27%		110	2,565	4,568
Total Votes Cast	17,551	100.00%		254	6,394	10,903
Overvotes	0			0	0	0
Undervotes	1,653			16	603	1,034
Contest Totals	19,204			270	6,997	11,937

**STATE PROP 12**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %		Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	8,781	52.57%		130	3,335	5,316
Against	7,921	47.43%		108	2,780	5,033
Total Votes Cast	16,702	100.00%		238	6,115	10,349
Overvotes	0			0	0	0
Undervotes	2,502			32	882	1,588
Contest Totals	19,204			270	6,997	11,937

Summary Results Report  
 Constitutional Amendments and Joint Election  
 November 7, 2023

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Ellis County, Texas

**STATE PROP 13**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %		Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	6,991	38.02%		118	2,614	4,259
Against	11,397	61.98%		142	4,077	7,178
Total Votes Cast	18,388	100.00%		260	6,691	11,437
Overvotes	1			1	0	0
Undervotes	815			9	306	500
Contest Totals	19,204			270	6,997	11,937

**STATE PROP 14**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %		Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	13,863	74.77%		192	5,076	8,595
Against	4,678	25.23%		71	1,691	2,916
Total Votes Cast	18,541	100.00%		263	6,767	11,511
Overvotes	0			0	0	0
Undervotes	663			7	230	426
Contest Totals	19,204			270	6,997	11,937

**Justice of the Peace Precinct No. 1 - Prop A LOE**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %		Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	2,526	66.21%		17	1,020	1,489
Against	1,289	33.79%		13	520	756
Total Votes Cast	3,815	100.00%		30	1,540	2,245
Overvotes	0			0	0	0
Undervotes	204			5	76	123
Contest Totals	4,019			35	1,616	2,368

**City of Alma - Prop A LOE**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %		Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	40	68.97%		2	8	30
Against	18	31.03%		0	7	11
Total Votes Cast	58	100.00%		2	15	41
Overvotes	0			0	0	0
Undervotes	1			0	0	1
Contest Totals	59			2	15	42

**City of Bardwell - Mayor, Unexpired Term**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %		Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Jodie Odlozil	21	100.00%		0	7	14
Total Votes Cast	21	100.00%		0	7	14
Overvotes	0			0	0	0
Undervotes	7			0	1	6
Contest Totals	28			0	8	20

Summary Results Report  
 Constitutional Amendments and Joint Election  
 November 7, 2023

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Ellis County, Texas

**City of Bardwell - 2 Members, Unexpired Term**

Vote For 2

	TOTAL	VOTE %		Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Shawna L. Drennan	15	34.88%		0	3	12
Dionne Sauers	14	32.56%		0	6	8
Dolores Luksa	9	20.93%		0	4	5
Barbara A. Burton	5	11.63%		0	0	5
Total Votes Cast	43	100.00%		0	13	30
Overvotes	0			0	0	0
Undervotes	13			0	3	10
Contest Totals	56			0	16	40

**Buena Vista-Bethel SUD - 1 Director**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %		Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Eric Zarate	267	44.13%		2	65	200
Manuel Alexander Whiteway	59	9.75%		1	20	38
Vince Howell	111	18.35%		1	30	80
Alan Cleaver	168	27.77%		1	71	96
Total Votes Cast	605	100.00%		5	186	414
Overvotes	0			0	0	0
Undervotes	255			4	80	171
Contest Totals	860			9	266	585

**Emergency Services District No. 5 - Prop A**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %		Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	233	42.91%		4	56	173
Against	310	57.09%		1	68	241
Total Votes Cast	543	100.00%		5	124	414
Overvotes	0			0	0	0
Undervotes	18			0	4	14
Contest Totals	561			5	128	428